KAWI HOUSE, SOUTH C BELLEVUE,

OFF MOMBASA ROAD , RED CROSS ROAD,

Geothermal

GDC s
- Company

Green Energy for Kenya

P.O.BOX 100746-00101, NAIROBI
TEL: (254)20 2427516/0719036000
info@gdc.co.ke/www.gdc.co.ke

&

SU& ® \\g‘\'\

To:.All Bidders

Dear Sir/Madam,

13" January, 2023.

ADDENDUM 3: CLARIFICATION & AMENDMENT.

RE: TENDER FOR PROVISION OF CLEANING, SANITATION, WASTE

COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SERVICES FOR GDC OFFICES AT KAWI

HOUSE IN NAIROBI, POLO CENTRE IN NAKURU & OPERATIONAL SITES

IN MENENGAI GEOTHERMAL PROJECT IN NAKURU COUNTY &

BARINGO SILALI GEOTHERMAL PROJECT IN BARINGO COUNTY FOR A

PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS - TENDER NO: GDC/ADMIN/OT/040/2022:2023

In response to bidders request for clarifications, GDC wishes to respond as follows;

company*

No. | Tenderer Query GDC Response
1. | Mandatory requirements item number 20 | The term issuing company refers to
and 21. Clarify on theterm *issuing |the name of the

tenderer/firm/company whose name
or details appears on the company’s
letterhead.

Mandatory requirements item number 26
Nema license on garbage collection,
transportation and disposal for Nairobi,
Nakuru  and  Baringo counties
respectively.

Will GDC accept a valid Countrywide
Nema License for garbage collection,
transportation and disposal for this
tender?

Yes.

A Nema license/permit/authority for
garbage Collection, Transportation,
non hazardous waste and Disposal
valid at the time of tender opening for
either;

i. Countrywide or

ii. For respective counties of
Nairobi, Nakuru & Baringo
County is acceptable.




0

Also a firm that is not a Tenderer or ay"
JV  member, may engage a
subcontractor and provide a sub
contractual agreement duly signed by
both parties and certified by an
. advocate and attach a wvalid
subcontractor NEMA license for
garbage collection, none hazardous
waste, transportation and disposal for
the respective counties of Nairobi,
Nakuru & Baringo County or for
countrywide.

AMENDMENT

In line with clause 7.1 of Section 1 — Instruction to Tenderers, GDC wishes to amend
clause ITT clause 6.1 & 6.3 in Section II-Tender Data Sheet regarding response to <

« &
clarification period from Seven (7) days to three (3) days prior to the deadline for the r{‘
submission of tenders. ' b’
All other instructions including the tender closing date of 16" January 2023 at 2:00PM
remain unchanged. '
Yours faithfully,
DORIS KYAKA
MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN

\'&%“ QT{“‘

R
-

B




